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17.3 Department store sales by department, 1984-87 
Department 

Women's, misses' and children's clothing 
Women's and misses' dresses, 

housedresses, aprons and uniforms 
Women's and misses' coats and suits 
Women's and misses' sportswear 
Furs 
Infants' and children's wear and 

nursery equipment 
Girls' and teenage girls' wear 
Lingerie and women's sleepwear 
Intimate apparel 
Millinery 
Women's and girls' hosiery 
Women's and girls' gloves, mitts 

and accessories 
Women's, misses' and children's footwear 

Total, women's, misses' 
and children's clothing 

Men's and boys' clothing 
Men's clothing 
Men's furnishings 
Boys' clothing and furnishings 
Men's and boys' footwear 

Total, men's and boys' clothing 

Food and kindred products 
Toiletries, cosmetics and drugs 
Photographic equipment and supplies 
Piece goods 
Linens and domestics 
Smallwares and notions 
China and glassware 
Floor coverings 
Draperies, curtains and furniture covers 
Lamps, pictures, mirrors and all other 

home furnishings 
Furniture 
Major appliances 
Television, radio and music 
Housewares and small electrical appliances 
Hardware, paints and wallpaper 
Plumbing, heating and building materials 
Jewellery 
Toys and games 
Sporting goods and luggage 
Stationery, books and magazines 
Gasoline, oil, auto accessories, repairs 

and supplies 
Receipts from meals and lunches 
Receipts from repairs and services 
All other departments 

Total, all departments 

1984 
$'000,000 

191.2 
202.5 
654.2 
40.4 

292.0 
199.9 
239.9 
130.4 
22.6 

126.5 

199.6 
301.8 

2,601.0 

474.1 
574.7 
161.3 
195.4 

1,405.5 

730.0 
653.0 
156.7 
47.2 

346.8 
101.2 
157.1 
144.6 
178.9 

105.4 
532.5 
538.5 
520.2 
436.7 
320.5 
125.9 
265.5 
333.4 
312.0 
374.2 

205.9 
265.2 
129.1 
397.9 

11,384.9 

1985 
$'000,000 

215.3 
212.2 
724.6 
46.3 

307.3 
216.5 
240.2 
138.9 
21.8 

131.3 

217.7 
317.4 

2,789.5 

506.4 
627.6 
175.9 
209.8 

1,519.7 

740.1 
720.6 
148.7 
42.9 

381.2 
105.3 
162.5 
162.0 
177.9 

100.4 
581.1 
575.8 
515.0 
444.4 
395.5 
115.4 
301.2 
350.6 
323.2 
376.7 

185.6 
267.1 
144.9 
411.0 

12,038.6 

1986 
$'000,000 

210.4 
212.9 
817.7 
41.3 

376.2 
224.7 
240.6 
156.9 
16.3 

144.6 

224.4 
363.5 

3,029.5 

458.4 
778.8 
211.0 
216.4 

1,664.6 

662.6 
774.9 
135.2 
50.4 

411.8 
121.7 
178.8 
163.4 
186.7 

108.8 
569.2 
524.5 
537.9 
488.9 
353.9 
147.5 
338.3 
394.7 
322.9 
395.5 

160.8 
218.6 
199.7 
587.4 

12,728.5 

1987 
$'000,000 

198.4 
211.1 
869.0 

32.6 

389.7 
229.7 
257.7 
177.0 
17.2 

150.0 

233.6 
382.2 

3,148.2 

418.9 
871.6 
228.2 
223.5 

1,742.2 

441.8 
780.5 
131.2 
47.3 

439.1 
113.2 
175.4 
158.1 
190.0 

124.4 
612.8 
563.3 
549.0 
519.0 
372.4 
155.9 
326.1 
410.8 
356.4 
403.9 

155.6 
258.1 
237.2 
494.0 

12,906.0 

Percentage 
change 
1986-87 

5.7 
-0.9 

6.3 
-20.9 

3.6 
2.2 
7.1 

12.8 
5.6 
3.8 

4.1 
5.2 

3.9 

-8.6 
11.9 
8.1 
3.3 

4.7 

-33.3 
0.7 

-2.9 
6.0 
6.6 

-7.0 
-1.9 
-3.3 
1.8 

14.3 
7.7 
7.4 
2.1 
6.2 
5.2 
5.7 

-3.6 
4.1 

10.4 
2.1 

-3.2 
18.1 
18.8 

-15.9 

1.4 

17.4 Retail sales of new motor vehicles, 1978-87 
Year 

1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
1983 
1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

Passenger cars 

No. 

988,890 
1,003,008 

932,060 
904,195 
713,481 
843,318 
971,210 

1,137,216 
1,095,313 
1,065,093 

$'000 

6,383,020 
7,344,174 
7,517,901 
8,272,529 
7,037,564 
9,041,376 

11,138,931 
13,707,637 
14,669,726 
15,748,410 

Trucks and buses 

No. 

377,654 
393,394 
331,747 
286,687 
207,421 
237,770 
312,292 
393,194 
420,607 
468,544 

$'000 

3,266,505 
4,137,808 
3,860,703 
3,645,866 
2,786,407 
3,154,950 
4,540,829 
6,182,482 
7,171,805 
8,723,352 

Total 

No. 

1,366,544 
1,396,402 
1,263,807 
1,190,882 

920,902 
1,081,088 
1,283,502 
1,530,410 
1,515,920 
1,533,637 

$'000 

9,649,525 
11,481,982 
11,378,604 
11,918,395 
9,823,971 

12,196,326 
15,679,760 
19,890,119 
21,841,531 
24,471,762 


