## 17-14 CANADA YEAR BOOK

## 17.3 Department store sales by department, 1984-87

Department	1984 \$'000,000	1985 \$`000,000	1986 \$'000,000	1987 \$*000,000	Percentage change 1986-87
Women's, misses' and children's clothing					
Women's and misses' dresses,					
housedresses, aprons and uniforms	191.2	215.3	210.4	198.4	-5.7
Women's and misses' coats and suits	202.5	212.2	212.9	211.1	-0.9
Women's and misses' sportswear	654.2	724.6	817.7	869.0	6.3
Furs	40.4	46.3	41,3	32.6	-20.9
Infants' and children's wear and					
nursery equipment	292.0	307.3	376.2	389.7	3.6
Girls' and teenage girls' wear	199.9	216.5	224.7	229.7	2.2
Lingerie and women's sleepwear	239.9	240.2	240.6	257.7	7.1
Intimate apparel Millinery	130.4	138.9	156.9	177.0	12.8
	22.6	21.8	16.3	17.2	5.6
Women's and girls' hosiery Women's and girls' gloves, mitts	126.5	131.3	144.6	150.0	3.8
and accessories	199.6	217.7	224.4	233.6	4.1
Women's, misses' and children's footwear	301.8	317.4	363.5	382.2	5.2
women a, mases and emuten a tootwear	301.8	317.4	303,3	304.4	3.4
Total, women's, misses'	and the				
and children's clothing	2,601.0	2,789.5	3,029.5	3,148.2	3.9
Men's and boys' clothing					
Men's clothing	474.1	506.4	458.4	418.9	-8.6
Men's furnishings	574.7	627.6	778.8	871.6	11.9
Boys' clothing and furnishings	161.3	175.9	211.0	228.2	8.1
Men's and boys' footwear	195.4	209.8	216.4	223.5	3.3
Total, men's and boys' clothing	1,405.5	1,519.7	1,664.6	1,742.2	4.7
Food and kindred products	730.0	740.1	662.6	441.8	-33.3
Toiletries, cosmetics and drugs	653.0	720.6	774.9	780.5	0.7
Photographic equipment and supplies	156.7	148.7	135.2	131.2	-2.9
Piece goods	47.2	42.9	50.4	47.3	-6.0
Linens and domestics	346.8	381.2	411.8	439.1	6.6
Smallwares and notions	101.2	105.3	121.7	113.2	-7.0
China and glassware	157.1	162.5	178.8	175.4	-1.9
Floor coverings	144.6	162.0	163.4	158.1	-3.3
Draperies, curtains and furniture covers	178.9	177.9	186.7	190.0	1.8
Lamps, pictures, mirrors and all other	Gillion -				
home furnishings	105.4	100.4	108.8	124.4	14.3
Furniture	532.5	581.1	569.2	612.8	7.7
Major appliances	538.5	575.8	524.5	563.3	7.4
Television, radio and music	520.2	515.0	537.9	549.0	2.1
Housewares and small electrical appliances	436.7	444.4	488.9	519.0	6.2
Hardware, paints and wallpaper	320.5	395.5	353.9	372.4	5.2
Plumbing, heating and building materials Jewellery	125.9	115.4	147.5	155.9	5.7
Toys and games	265.5	301.2	338.3	326.1	-3.6
Sporting goods and luggage	333.4	350.6	394.7	410.8	4.1
Stationery, books and magazines	312.0 374.2	323.2 376.7	322.9	356.4	10.4
Gasoline, oil, auto accessories, repairs			395.5	403.9	2.1
and supplies	205.9	185.6	160.8	155.6	-3.2
Receipts from meals and lunches	265.2	267.1	218.6	258.1	18.1
Receipts from repairs and services All other departments	129.1 397.9	144.9 411.0	199.7 587.4	237.2 494.0	18.8
	371.9	411.0	387.4	494,0	-15.5
Total, all departments	11,384.9	12.038.6	12,728.5	12,906.0	1.4

## 17.4 Retail sales of new motor vehicles, 1978-87

Year	Passenger cars		Trucks and buses		Total	
	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000	No.	\$'000
1978	988,890	6,383,020	377,654	3,266,505	1,366,544	9,649,525
1979	1,003,008	7,344,174	393,394	4,137,808	1,396,402	11,481,982
1980	932,060	7,517,901	331,747	3,860,703	1,263,807	11,378,604
1981	904,195	8,272,529	286,687	3,645,866	1,190,882	11,918,395
1982	713,481	7.037.564	207,421	2,786,407	920,902	9,823,971
1983	843,318	9.041.376	237,770	3,154,950	1.081.088	12,196,326
1984	971,210	11,138,931	312,292	4,540,829	1,283,502	15,679,760
1985	1,137,216	13,707,637	393,194	6,182,482	1,530,410	19,890,119
1986	1,095,313	14,669,726	420,607	7,171.805	1.515.920	21.841.531
1987	1,065,093	15,748,410	468,544	8,723,352	1,533,637	24,471,762